
W

2 BRITISH COLUMBIA FINANCIAL TIMES

employees shall direct. The chairman of each craft effl'
miltee shall le a member of the Joint Shop Committee.

Protection of Committee.-8. Any committeenian #P-BAN K OF M ONTH pointed in the manner provided in the preceding cleUS'
who shall bc found. to have beien disaharged without JýW

Establiabed 100 years (1817-1917) and sufficient cause after due investigation in the iua=qr
herein provided for the adjustment of grievances shâll bO

0Capital Paid, up $16,000,000 reinstated with full pay for all time lost'City Work.-9. It is agreed that all work done in eity
Rest $16,000,000 districts and adjoining municipalities where it become,% 'le

Undivided Profits, $1,784,979 cessary for a workman to travel from. shop to -job and id
Total Assets - - - $426,322,096 to shop, said travelling to le in the company's time and cat-

fare to le supplied.
Grievance Adjustments.-10. All grievances Which

8 0 il R 0 OF DIRECTORS: arise in any shop or yard shall bc given conslideratioil
Sir Vincent Meredith, Bart, Preaident follows: (a) All complaints and ýgrievances to le adjusted

Sir Charles Gordon, K. B.E., Vice-Preaïdent by the foreman in charge if possible. (b) When such adju8tý
Rý B. Angus, Esq. Major Herbert Molson, M.C. ment cannot le made bet-ween the foreman and the men di'
loord Shaughneszy, KC.V.O. Harold Kennedy, Esq. rectly interested the matter will le taken up by the comPany
C. R. Hosmer, Esq. Il. W. Beauclerk, Esq. direct and the shop committe representing the craft 118""
H. R. Drummond, Esq. G. B. Fraser, Esq. ing the grievances, and they shall endeavor to reach a 1[le-D. Forbes An", Esq. Colonel Henry Cockshuýtt
Wra, XcMaeter, Esq, J. H. Ashdown, Esq. ual understandin g. (c) If -the matter cannot bc adjusted

tween the shop committee and the employer, the shop C01n'
mittee may call in to conference with the employer a

HEAD OFFICEs MONTRER presentative chosen by-the committee. (d) lu the evente

Gener&I Manager-Sir Frederick WIM«ms-Taylor an adjustment of siich grievance not being reached un
the provisions of the foregoing clauses then the mate

Throughout Canada and Newfoundland
Branches and Also at London, England shall le refeiTed to the adjuster, whose decision Shan

Agenciez And New York CMeago and Spokane in final, and in the meantime there will bc no 1(>Pk-out on tb*the United'States part of the company or strike on the part of the men.
A REMERAL SANKIKO 8USýNESS TRANSACTED Payment of Wages.-11. All employees shall le paid

least every two weeks and arrangement& shall le maà
D. R. C LA RX E, W. H. HOGG, pay in -cash. Jxi no case shall more than three days' paY' be,ý

superintendent of Manager
British Columbla Branches Vancouver Branch held back.

Payment on Leaving Service.-12. Any employee beil4,
Vancouver laid off, discharged or qnw'tting of his own volition, shall

ceive all wages and personal property within twentY-fe1ei-", ý
hours of the termination of his employment.

Undesirable Work.-13. Men required to work iu
tanks, or tanks of boats carrying oil, or acid tank14
same sball le cieaned and steamed according to Gov31eý-Thé Royal Bank of Canada ment regulations, Time and one-quarter shall bc paid

iNCoRPORATE0 1869 exceptionally dirty -work.
No Reduction in Rates.-14. Men now receivingcapftýal niged .« ------------------------------- - $ 25,0w,000 in excess of the minimum rates herein quoted will sufferCWtal Paid Up .. . ..... « ----------------------- 12,911,700 reduction except as justified under provisions of clauseRèserve and Undivided Profits ............ 14ý56,ýffl Continuatoin of these regulations.-15. These ruleO tb

TOW Assets ................... ................ « ....... ..... 335,000,OW remain in effeet for the period of the war. The wage 4 ýi
HEAD OFFICE, MONTREAL will le revised every three months aceording to efficisl

formation on the cost of living as published in
BOARD OF DrR»m6RS th.e

arbert Holt, Preoident E. U Pta". Vic Gazette of the Department of Labor of the DominiO
3 lXrba«. », F. B, johnaton, Ka., 2nd Vîýe_= taW Canada as applicable to the Province of British Coluin

je& PÀWWUM4 k, Y-C. 0. M. Duggau Selection of adjuster4-16. The adjustment ofGL PL Crowe J. we= am C. C. Blackadar
anees an and o

n, le- "Obn l' Il d of rates as provide 1 in Clauses 10
Bon. IPV.Î,%Mo A. ont R. regulationg shall be made by an adjuster appoin en PrutI-F a.r 3fortirner 13. ]Davis Federal Government on the joint recommen tio

OPFTCIMS: parties -conurned. In the event of their
IL 4 peau&, 3fana DireK4w unable to agree, the adjuster shall be nam&d,.

C. W. Nedt etimemi Manager. y. y Sherrnan, Àut. Q«M. ma, the Foderal Government on the joint
M. W. w1jeon. superintenéent of Braftehes. mendation of the Minister of Labor and Senator Rob

ta emmbes weil dimributed th-uilh the weetem 149mrmphon The rate of pay as provided in the agreement is 00 î
to make any bank 'clerk, department store sal

In 3",U» .."M de Ontario general business employee green with envy. The
eew B=nuwlck follows:r;,,, sootis,

28 A uwext iniud Machiniste, $6.00; Machiuista' Speeialii3ts, $4.50i
il chinists' 11elpers, $4.00; Boilermakers, $6.00; Ship

si e=" - $6.00; Rivetters, $6.00; Chippers, $5.80; Caulkerssi V= bit $5,80; Plange Turnern, $6.60; Presmen, $6.00, Pla
.6 Branéhéï In Nvwfoiggud $5.00; Àngle and Prame Setters, $6.00, Punch and
m di go West a

10 contmi and Offlh Amersea Men, $4.95; Couutersinkers, $U5; Dzillemana -ne
$4.50, lioldan on, $4.6à; Slab.11elpus, $4.30- 91
s6m; Amgiesmiths hestim. " ; Machine e go 1110 >

XLEM MANCM IN Vj4NCOUVER $4»; Plate liangen (leading hand), $5.50; Mte
CL W. P*AZU rmo& P. PIKAC*CrK, &#W. belpers. *L30; Plange tre belperi, $4ý50';' ile
04,Pç"WOP si &0..Or«whu it M. 00vo, Auto Mer. helpers. $6.80- shipfittero, he11b«1Iý $LOO; vot

elpen. 01
fflonthua on effl 10)


